10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

2009 NATIONAL CATHOLIC CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL

. NOTRE DAME

2 4 5 6 7

. XAVIER UNIVERSITY

3 19 23 306 38
. BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
13 14 28 30 35
. DEPAUL UNIVERSITY
1 9 20 51 54
. COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS
12 17 34 46 48
. DETROIT MERCY
24 31 39 43 52
. WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
21 26 27 49 101
. SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY
16 40 57 68 95
. CANISIUS COLLEGE
11 58 62 70 89
MARIAN UNIVERSITY
29 33 73 77 78
LORAS COLLEGE
56 59 60 o6 74
ST. FRANCIS (IL)
22 44 45 103 106
SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
53 75 82 8 88
SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE
25 32 87 131 142
SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY
67 81 84 96 100
NEWMAN UNIVERSITY
41 69 91 114 117
EDGEWOOD COLLEGE
37 47 97 105 157
NOTRE DAME COLLEGE
15 18 119 150 172
ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
42 80 125 126 144
MERCYHURST COLLEGE
63 79 90 109 183

September 18, 2009

Men

(8) (10) = 24
(50) (55) = 119
(64) (65) = 120
(72) = 135
(99) = 157
(71) (86) = 189
(104)(107) = 224
(102)(184) = 276
(98)(151) = 290
(110)(136) = 290
(118)(124) = 315
(122)(134) = 320
(112)(133) = 383
(165)(216) = 417
(121)(123) = 428
(129)(130) = 432
(164)(205) = 443
(208) = 474
(156)(159) = 517
(190)(197) = 524



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

WALSH UNIVERSITY

76 93 115 120
BRESCIA UNIVERSITY

61 111 127 146
JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

83 1l 138 139
MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

140 141 143 154

132 (137)(145) =

162 (177)(189) =

152 (170)(174) =

160

ST. BONAVENTURE UNIVERSITY

94 135 163 169
VITERBO UNIVERSITY

92 147 155 180
SAINT FRANCIS

108 148 153 173
GANNON UNIVERSITY

149 161 166 167
FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY

128 158 182 191
MOUNT ST. JOSEPH

113 179 200 207
KING'S COLLEGE

171 175 196 198
HOLY CROSS COLLEGE

193 203 212 213

178

181

176

194

199

210

206

214

(168)(187)
(186)(188)
(185)(195)
(192)(201)
(202)

(204)

(209)(211)

(215)

536

607

628

738

739

755

758

837

858

909

946

1035



2009 NATIONAL CATHOLIC CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL -

MEN
Place TmP1 Name School

Class Time

1 1 MATT GRAHAM DEPAUL UNIVERSITY
24:53.9

2 2 JAKE WALKER NOTRE DAME
24:59.1

3 3 TOMMY KAUFFMANN XAVIER UNIVERSITY
25:03.7

4 4 DAN JACKSON NOTRE DAME
25:15.0

5 5 JORDAN CARLSON NOTRE DAME
25:24.1

6 6 RYAN GAMBOA NOTRE DAME
25:30.7

7 7 JOE MILLER NOTRE DAME
25:33.7

8 8 RYAN JACOBS NOTRE DAME
25:36.4

9 9 JAKUB KOLACZ DEPAUL UNIVERSITY
25:37.3

10 10 JOHN MALETTE NOTRE DAME
25:40.8

11 11 VASILIS KARIOLIS CANISIUS COLLEGE
25:42.1

12 SPENCER CARTER NOTRE DAME
25:59.6

13 12 CORY LOFTIS COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS
26:03.8

14 13 JORDAN PARAYIL BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
26:06.1

15 14 JUSTIN SMITH BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
26:06.4

16 15 ROSS LENEHAN NOTRE DAME COLLEGE
26:12.8

17 16 JESIAH RODRIQUEZ SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY
26:17.3

18 17 TIMOTHY RICHARD COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS
26:17.7

19 18 NICK GLAVIC NOTRE DAME COLLEGE
26:18.2

SO

SR

JR

JR

SO

JR

SO

JR

SR

FR

SR

JR

FR

SO

JR

SO

SO

JR

SR



26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

20
20.3
21
20.3
22
24.2
23
29.0
24
30.8
25
31.0
26
31.6
27
33.5
28
34.6
29
35.0
30
35.2
31
35.9
32
36.4
33
38.5
34
40.0
35
40.5
36
41.7
37
44.7
38
46.6
39
47.3
40
48.5
41
49.4
42
49.4

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

BEN NATHAN

LUKE RYGH

RYAN BEABOUT

SEAN SMITH

KEITH ALBREKTSON

ALEX VANIAS

COREY SPRIGGS

STEWART JONES

NICK BONAVENTURE

ALEX JONES

THOMAS JESCHKE

GUY VANDERMOSTEN

ALEX GOULD

NAZA SANCHEZ

KYLE MURRAY

DANIEL ALTENAU

NEAL MASTERSON

MATT RILEY

PAUL SPRINGER

ANDREW GARVEY

KYLE SCHENKEL

EDWIN GAY

MIKE GLINSKI

XAVIER UNIVERSITY

DEPAUL UNIVERSITY

WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
ST. FRANCIS (IL)

XAVIER UNIVERSITY

DETROIT MERCY

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE
WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
MARIAN UNIVERSITY
BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
DETROIT MERCY

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE
MARIAN UNIVERSITY

COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS
BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
XAVIER UNIVERSITY

NOTRE DAME

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

XAVIER UNIVERSITY

DETROIT MERCY

SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY

JR

SR

SO

FR

SO

SO

SO

FR

SO

SR

JR

SR

JR

SR

FR

SO

JR

JR

JR

SO

FR

SR



26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

43
54.4
44
56.4
45
56.5
46
57.8
47
58.0
48
03.6
49
05.7
50
05.8
51
06.3
52
06.7
53
06.9
54
09.7
55
11.2
56
11.8
57
14.3
58
16.1
59
18.5
60
19.1
61
19.8
62
20.5
63
22.5
64
26.3
65
26.8

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

NICK ABBOTT

JOHN DARMODY

ALEX HARRIS

MICHAEL MCELYEA

ADAM YOST

DYLAN LEAZES

JOSH WILLIAMS

BRENDAN MEDEIROS

DUSTIN HALL

TYLER FRY

MAXWELL CLINK

MATT MAHLER

KEVIN WANICHKO

GREG UDZIELAK

JOE RYAN

DAIN LEYTEM

KYLE SMITH

MARK KEARNEY

MIKE HIGGINS

TYLER MEYER

MATT LOWE

JONATHON MCDONALD

ELIJAH DURIAN

NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
DETROIT MERCY

ST. FRANCIS (IL)

ST. FRANCIS (IL)

COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS

WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY

XAVIER UNIVERSITY

DEPAUL UNIVERSITY

DETROIT MERCY

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE

DEPAUL UNIVERSITY

XAVIER UNIVERSITY

LORAS COLLEGE

SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY

CANISIUS COLLEGE

LORAS COLLEGE

LORAS COLLEGE

BRESCIA UNIVERSITY

CANISIUS COLLEGE

XAVIER UNIVERSITY

SR

SO

JR

JR

JR

FR

FR

JR

JR

FR

JR

SO

SR

JR

JR

JR

SO

SR

SR

SO

SO

FR



27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

66
27.5
67
28.0
68
30.0
69
30.2
70
30.7
71
30.8
72
32.2
73
32.9
74
33.5
75
34.6
76
35.0
77
35.3
78
36.3
79
36.6
80
37.3
81
38.0
82
38.1
83
38.5
84
39.8
85
42.4
86
43.3
87
45.3
88
46.0

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

KEVEN GREGG

DAN COATS

JUSTIN HODGE

AUSTIN STEIL

EVAN LOWRY

ANDREW MARK

CHRIS TAYLOR

ALEXANDER SIMON

RYAN AYALA

BRIAN BEGALKE

DEREK HARRIS

RYAN ENGELMAN

JOSH HOOKE

JORDAN JOHNSON

MICHAEL FOERSTER

NICK SEFTON

RYAN HAYLETT

KEVIN RANDLE

MATT RYCHEL

RYAN BARLOW

JAKE SMITH

MANNY GONZALEZ

JEFF HITE

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY

BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY

LORAS COLLEGE

SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY

SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY

NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

CANISIUS COLLEGE

DETROIT MERCY

DEPAUL UNIVERSITY

MARIAN UNIVERSITY

LORAS COLLEGE

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE

WALSH UNIVERSITY

MARIAN UNIVERSITY

MARIAN UNIVERSITY

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE

SO

SO

FR

FR

JR

JR

FR

JR

SO

SO

JR

SO

SO

SR

SO

FR

FR

SO

SO

SO

SR

JR



27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

89
46.5
90
46.6
91
48.4
92
49.2
93
52.1
94
53.6
95
54.5
9%
56.0
97
00.2
98
00.7
99
04.3
100
05.0
101
07.1
102
07.4
103
08.9
104
10.9
105
11.5
106
13.3
107
14.0
108
14.9
109
15.2
110
16.3
111
18.4

86

87

88

89

920

91

92

93

94

95

9%

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

ERIK WESTBROOK

ROCCO MAZZANTI

CULLEN KUNTZ

SHANE SIMMONS

JAKE RISTEVSKI

NICHOLAS STOLAR

AUSTIN HUNT

CAMERON OLSON

JORDAN GROUBERT

JIMMY BURTON

JAMIL WILCOX

BOB RADLICH

ROY WITTY

CONNOR BOUSHON

DAVIDLEE KLIMCHUK

GREG ROBINSON

GARRETT HUDDY

DAN HASTY

TRAVIS HAMRICK

SABIN ENERSON

PHIL RIZZO

ADAM CARTER

NATHAN RICHARDSON

DETROIT MERCY

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE
BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
CANISIUS COLLEGE
MERCYHURST COLLEGE

NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

WALSH UNIVERSITY

ST. BONAVENTURE UNIVERSITY
SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY
DETROIT MERCY

SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY
EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

CANISIUS COLLEGE
BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS
SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY
WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY
ST. FRANCIS (IL)

WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

SO

FR

SO

SR

SO

FR

SO

FR

FR
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SO

SO

JR

SO

SO
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SO
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SO
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28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

19.

19.

19.

20.

23.

24.

25.

26.

26.

27.

29.

30.

31.

32.

32.

33.

34.

112

113

114

115

116

117

5

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

7
129

34.9

35.

38.

39.

41.

42.

130

131

132

133

134
2

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

TAN MCDOWELL
MATT MASON
ALEX BUSH
STEVEN LOVEWELL
RYAN WIESER
CHARLIE RASCHE
KEVIN SMALLEY
ADAM TUCEK
JEFF SCHROER
KYLE GRABER
DAN OPEKA

JEFF SIGMUND
MATT ELLISON
BROCK MINTIE
DAN MCDERMOTT
RANDY STREET
HANK GEER

PHIL KRESS
BRANDON HUMMER
TONY BURBATT
BUCK HILL

DAN MURPHY

AUSTIN QUINN

ST. FRANCIS (IL)
WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
SAINT FRANCIS
MERCYHURST COLLEGE
MARIAN UNIVERSITY
BRESCIA UNIVERSITY
DETROIT MERCY

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
MOUNT ST. JOSEPH

NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

WALSH UNIVERSITY

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY
WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

LORAS COLLEGE

NOTRE DAME COLLEGE
XAVIER UNIVERSITY

WALSH UNIVERSITY

SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY
ST. FRANCIS (IL)

SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY
LORAS COLLEGE

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

JR

FR

JR

SO

JR

SO

JR

JR

SR

JR

SO

SO

SR

JR

SO

SR

FR

SO

SO

JR

SO

SR

JR



28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

135
43.3
136
43.3
137
44.8
138
45.9
139
47.9
140
48.7
141
48.9
142
51.3
143
51.6
144
52.9
145
54.1
146
54.6
147
55.0
148
56.8
149
58.1
150
00.4
151
00.6
152
00.9
153
06.6
154
08.3
155
09.6
156
10.0
157
10.5

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

KEITH RANDLE

SHEA THRASH

JACK KATISER

ZACH BALL

DREW AKLER

JAY SKIBBENS

MATT LONG

TYLER BLAIR

CHRIS MILLER

ERIC STADTER

MIKE GROSSO

RYAN STROM

BOB FAY

PAT BURNS

NICK WOJTASIK

JEFF REHFELDT

MIKE MIROUX

BRIAN WITT

MATT CLARKE

MIKE TOPP

GRANT LUENSE

ROBBIE POGUE

DAN BAUMAN

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
BRESCIA UNIVERSITY
FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY
NEWMAN UNIVERSITY
NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE
WALSH UNIVERSITY

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
LORAS COLLEGE

ST. FRANCIS (IL)

ST. BONAVENTURE UNIVERSITY
MARIAN UNIVERSITY

WALSH UNIVERSITY

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY
JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY
MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE
MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE
SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE
MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

ST. FRANCIS (IL)

LORAS COLLEGE

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

WALSH UNIVERSITY

JR

SO

FR

FR

FR

SR

SR

FR

SO

SO

SR

SR

JR

FR

FR

FR

SO

FR

JR

FR

FR

FR

SO
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29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

30:

158
10.8
159
15.4
160
16.6
161
17.0
162
18.5
163
19.2
164
19.9
165
20.5
166
21.6
167
23.1
168
24.6
169
25.6
170
26.8
171
30.8
172
34.8
173
35.4
174
41.8
175
43.3
176
43.6
177
43.6
178
50.6
179
57.1
180
00.4

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

LUKE IMMEL

KYLE CLARK

PATRICK UNDERSTELLER

J.P. TEACH

MATT HAGG

AJ RAMBO

C.J. KENNETT

CAM STUMME

MARCO CAPONI

SEAN BALKIN

ANDY PETERS

MATT TARCHICK

KYLE SCHAFFER

BRYCE JONES

KEITH TERRY

PEDRO GONZALEZ

RUSSELL MULLEY

RYAN BUCHANAN

CHRIS FREY

KEVIN LEROY

TYLER NORBY

JEKOW OLIENY

MIKE HOLOVKA

WALSH UNIVERSITY
BRESCIA UNIVERSITY
VITERBO UNIVERSITY

ST. FRANCIS (IL)

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
SAINT FRANCIS

GANNON UNIVERSITY

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
NOTRE DAME COLLEGE
CANISIUS COLLEGE

SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY
JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY
LORAS COLLEGE

SAINT FRANCIS

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE
VITERBO UNIVERSITY
WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
EDGEWOOD COLLEGE
FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY
ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

GANNON UNIVERSITY

SO

FR

FR

SO

JR

FR

FR

FR

SR

JR

SO

FR

FR

FR

SO

FR

FR

FR

JR

SO

FR
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SO
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30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

181
01.6
182
02.1
183
04.5
184
10.9
185
18.6
186
20.6
187
24.2
188
24.5
189
25.0
190
32.2
191
34.9
192
36.5
193
36.6
194
38.7
195
39.7
196
40.8
197
41.3
198
45.0
199
47.8
200
48.9
201
53.7
202
58.9
203
59.9

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

ADAM HRDLICKA

CHRIS PETERSON

ROB RYER

NATHAN CAMPBELL

JACK LASKI

PHIL RUOLO

JOE KARMAZIN

JUSTIN WARING

CHRIS MEKELBURG

JACOB BARKER

RAHKEEM WRIGHT

JAKE ROREM

MIKE JOSEPH

JEFF CORT

MICHEAL MANNOZZI

NATHAN LEBURG

DOMINIC CRIBARI

BRANDON SWEENEY

JOSH FULLENKAMP

JUSTIN GROSS

ADAM MCDERMOTT

ZACH SHAW

NATHAN SPANGLER

WALSH UNIVERSITY

BRESCIA UNIVERSITY

ST. BONAVENTURE UNIVERSITY

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE

GANNON UNIVERSITY

GANNON UNIVERSITY

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

CANISIUS COLLEGE

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

ST. BONAVENTURE UNIVERSITY

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

KING'S COLLEGE

NOTRE DAME COLLEGE

SAINT FRANCIS

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

KING'S COLLEGE

SAINT FRANCIS

BRESCIA UNIVERSITY

ST. BONAVENTURE UNIVERSITY

MOUNT ST. JOSEPH

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

JR

FR

JR

SO

SO

FR

FR

FR

SR

SO

JR

FR

SR

SO

SR

SO

JR

JR

SO

FR

FR

JR

JR



31:

31:

31:

31:

31:

31:

31:

31:

31:

31:

31:

31:

31:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

204
05.3
205
21.8
206
25.6
207
26.4
208
26.7
209
29.5
210
35.6
211
40.5
212
50.3
213
52.2
214
52.7
215
55.6
216
56.4
217
01.6
218
11.9
219
15.8
220
22.9
221
26.8
222
27.3
223
32.6
224
33.0
225
34.5
226
37.5

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

MATT LONG

JARED KIMUTIS

ANDREW RUSNAK

ADAM MCINTOSH

WILLIAM LEONARD

BOB SEEHOLZER

THOMAS ROSETTI

KYLE MIROUX

SCOTT SHELTERS

MATT DILLANDER

STEVE LONG

SONNY RAMIREZ

PATRICK BURNS

TAYLOR CROWELL

WILLIAM SELLERS

JOEY TIMON

DENNIS CAMPOS

PATRICK GRAMLING

KEVIN FLANAGAN

RYAN GLENN

JONAH CARLSTROM

ALEX SHIELDS

IAN HARTMAN

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

ST. BONAVENTURE UNIVERSITY

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

ST. BONAVENTURE UNIVERSITY

BRESCIA UNIVERSITY

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

SAINT FRANCIS

HOLY CROSS COLLEGE

GANNON UNIVERSITY

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

KING'S COLLEGE

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

KING'S COLLEGE

FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY

MOUNT ST. JOSEPH

SAINT FRANCIS

FR

JR

SR

SO

JR

JR

JR

FR

JR

FR

FR

JR

SO

FR

FR

SR

FR

FR

SR

JR

SO

SR

SO



32:

33:

33:

33:

33:

34:

34

34

34:

34

34

34:

34

34

35:

35:

35:

36:

306:

37:

37:

37:

42.

07.

13.

37.

54.

10.

13.

23.

23.

33.

46.

46.

51.

52.

19.

25.

42.

25.

32.

09.

17.

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

25.9

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

CHRISTOPHER CUVIELLO
JUSTIN CRESWELL
MATTHEW KREPEL
DAN MCCARTY

ALEX WEINARD
DANIEL BYRNE
AARON NEWELL

MAX RUMKER

BRADY SRNA

KYLE CRISMON
STEPHEN ROSS

JAY FALCONE
CHARLIE PICKELHEIMER
CHRIS THOMPSON
COLE DE'NISE
MITCH MACLEOD

ROB SANTOPIETRO
JOE QUERCIAGROSSA
GARY SCHEMEL
KEVIN BALDWIN
ANDREW EBRIGHT

LOGAN DEVOS

GANNON UNIVERSITY

HOLY CROSS COLLEGE

FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY

SAINT FRANCIS

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

KING'S COLLEGE

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

MOUNT ST. JOSEPH

NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

NOTRE DAME COLLEGE

ST. BONAVENTURE UNIVERSITY

KING'S COLLEGE

MOUNT ST. JOSEPH

KING'S COLLEGE

SAINT FRANCIS

HOLY CROSS COLLEGE

KING'S COLLEGE

HOLY CROSS COLLEGE

KING'S COLLEGE

HOLY CROSS COLLEGE

HOLY CROSS COLLEGE

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE

SR

FR

SO

JR

FR

JR

FR

FR

JR

SO

SO

SR

FR

FR

FR

FR

SO

SO

FR

JR

JR

FR



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Women

. NOTRE DAME

1 3 4 5 7

. CANISIUS COLLEGE

10 18 25 32 44

. DEPAUL UNIVERSITY

14 19 26 43 48

. COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS

6 22 33 45 52

. XAVIER UNIVERSITY

24 28 36 37 49

. BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY

13 30 34 50 51

. FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY

12 16 17 89 94

. LORAS COLLEGE

39 40 64 o7 71

. JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

11 41 62 79 101
DETROIT MERCY

23 58 65 78 84
ST. BENEDICT

31 38 66 95 111
WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY

21 35 63 112 137
MERCYHURST COLLEGE

2 70 74 134 143

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE

42 80 85 103 126
SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY

47 81 99 105 132
MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

69 93 97 108 110
VITERBO UNIVERSITY

15 88 129 130 135
WALSH UNIVERSITY

76 83 106 116 145
SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE

46 100 115 125 149
ST. FRANCIS (IL)

56 90 91 148 162

@ 9 =
(53)(150) =
(57) (98) =
(60) (77) =
(55) (59) =
(61)(118) =

(127)(144) =
(73) (87) =
(113)(119) =
(104)(124) =
(114)(128) =
(201)(211) =
(161)(182) =

(213)(214)

(189)

(123)(133)
(136)(192) =
(154)(160) =
(171)(172) =

(163)(175) =

2009 NATIONAL CATHOLIC CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL
September 18, 2009

20

129

150

158

174

178

228

281

294

308

341

368

423

436

464

477

497

526

535

547



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

54 9% 109
NEWMAN UNIVERSITY
20 68 140
MADONNA UNIVERSITY
29 117 131
GANNON UNIVERSITY
75 121 122
KING'S COLLEGE
72 107 142
URSULINE COLLEGE
27 152 153
NOTRE DAME COLLEGE
86 139 141
EDGEWOOD COLLEGE
92 120 146
SAINT FRANCIS
82 1lob 176
MARIAN UNIVERSITY
102 157 174

147

173

156

138

151

177

165

159

185

181

169

178

164

155

200

179

168

195

193

190

ST. BONAVENTURE UNIVERSITY
170 184 191 203 204

(183)(187) =

(180)(197)

(186)

(158)(167)

(208)(215) =
(188)(206) =
(196)(198) =
(199)(202) =
(194)(209) =
(205)(212) =

(207)(210) =

575

579

597

611

672

688

699

712

802

804

952



2009 NATIONAL CATHOLIC CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL -

WOMEN
Place TmP1 No. Name School

Class Time

1 1 229 LINDSEY FERGUSON NOTRE DAME
SR 17:33.1

2 2 187 CHRISTIE TURAK MERCYHURST COLLEGE
SR 17:36.5

3 3 241 MARISSA TREECE NOTRE DAME
JR 17:56.6

4 4 243 ERICA WATSON NOTRE DAME
JR 18:04.4

5 5 242 RACHEL VELARDE NOTRE DAME
SO 18:05.0

6 6 48 PAIGE SUTHERLAND COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS
FR 18:08.4

7 7 239 BETH TACL NOTRE DAME
SR 18:12.8

8 8 240 REBECCA TRACY NOTRE DAME
FR 18:20.9

9 9 227 THERESA CATTUNA NOTRE DAME
JR 18:24.1

10 10 25 MAURA FRAUENHOFER CANISIUS COLLEGE
JR 18:32.5

11 11 115 ASHLEY ABERL JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY
FR 18:53.1

12 12 87 THERESA EVANS FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY
JR 18:54.1

13 234 JESSICA RYDBERG NOTRE DAME
FR 18:54.8

14 13 8 CARISSA MARTIN BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
SO 18:55.4

15 14 60 MARY CATE QUIETT DEPAUL UNIVERSITY
JR 18:57.4

16 15 380 BEA FOLEY VITERBO UNIVERSITY
SO 19:02.5

17 16 84 ERIN BLISS FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY
SR 19:04.3

18 17 97 MONICA RUST FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY
JR 19:05.8

19 18 29 CHRISTINE MULVIHILL CANISIUS COLLEGE

SO 19:08.2



SO

SR

FR

SO

SR

SR

SR

JR

SO

JR

FR

JR

JR

SR

SO

FR

SO

JR

JR

SR

SO

SO

JR

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

19

19:

20

19:

21

19:

22

19:

23

19:

24

19:

25

19:

26

19:

19:

27

19:

28

19:

29

19:

30

19:

31

19:

32

19:

33

19:

34

19:

35

19:

36

19:

37

19:

38

19:

39

19:

40

19:

6l
9.0
221
11.2
417
11.7
41
13.8
67
14.4
429
15.1
27
15.9
53
16.6
231
17.1
373
17.9
418
20.0
165
20.2
12
20.5
312
22.9
22
23.3
39
24.3

25.9
411
26.4
432
27.4
424
28.4
322
29.1
148
29.6
159
30.4

TONI SALVATORE
MELISSA ORTIZ
MEGAN TRUELOVE
JACQUELINE IMSE
BEATA GORZYNSKA
AMY SANDERS
SAMANTHA GARNET
HUGHESTEPHAN HUGHES
KARI JOHNSON
JESSICA DINGMAN
CALESSE CARDOSI
SARAH SHERWOOD
MEGHAN SHAGENA
ALYX CHAPMAN
JULTA DAHLKEMPER
ELIZABETH HARKINS
LINDSAY BOYCE
SARAH CAMPANELLI
CAITLIN THOMAS
DANIELLE MEINERS
KAYCEE KNUTSON
TARA KILBURG

HANNAH WEISS

DEPAUL UNIVERSITY

NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY

COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS

DETROIT MERCY

XAVIER UNIVERSITY

CANISIUS COLLEGE

DEPAUL UNIVERSITY

NOTRE DAME

URSULINE COLLEGE

XAVIER UNIVERSITY

MADONNA UNIVERSITY

BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY

ST. BENEDICT

CANISIUS COLLEGE

COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS

BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY

WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY

XAVIER UNIVERSITY

XAVIER UNIVERSITY

ST. BENEDICT

LORAS COLLEGE

LORAS COLLEGE



SR

SR

SO

SR

JR

SO

FR

SO

SO

SR

SR

FR

SR

JR

SO

SR

SO

FR

FR

FR

FR

SR

SR

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

6l

62

63

64

65

41

19:

42

19:

43

19:

44

19:

45

19:

46

19:

47

19:

48

19:

49

19:

50

19:

51

19:

52

19:

53

19:

54

19:

55

19:

56

19:

57

19:

58

19:

59

19:

60

19:

61

20:

62

20:

63

20:

132
30.7
270
31.0
58
32.0
23
32.4
43
34.2
283
34.4
294
34.7
59
35.7
423
36.6
11
37.3

38.2
40
38.3
31
39.0
299
41.2
422
43.7
355
48.8
62
50.3
72
53.2
428
54.9
44
59.8

Q1.6
119
01.6
414
02.3

EMILY TILLMAAND

TIFFANI SAWMILLER

CLAIRE O'BRIEN

ELLEN DUANE

CLAIRE LUKE

IVETTE MEJIA

BETH HELDMEYER

KELLY PICKERING

MICAYLA MCGINN

CRISTIN SAMUELS

KRISTEN GEIGER

ELIZABETH HUMPHRIES

JESSICA NOWAK

BROOKE ASHCRAFT

CAYLIN HOWELL

MEGHAN BANNATZ

STACY SCHMITZ

ALEXANDRIA VINTEVOGHEL

KAITLIN PRICE

SARAH MELLEA

KELSEY LOVE

TRICIA DOHERTY

JULTA MCGINLEY

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY
SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE
DEPAUL UNIVERSITY
CANISIUS COLLEGE

COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS
SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY
DEPAUL UNIVERSITY

XAVIER UNIVERSITY
BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS
CANISIUS COLLEGE

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
XAVIER UNIVERSITY

ST. FRANCIS (IL)

DEPAUL UNIVERSITY

DETROIT MERCY

XAVIER UNIVERSITY

COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS
BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY



JR

SO

JR

SO

FR

SR

JR

JR

FR

JR

FR

JR

SO

SR

JR

SR

SO

SR

JR

SO

SO

JR

SO

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

64

20:

65

20:

66

20:

67

20:

68

20:

69

20:

70

20:

20:

71

20:

72

20:

73

20:

74

20:

75

20:

76

20:

7

20:

78

20:

79

20:

80

20:

81

20:

82

20:

83

20:

84
20

20

158
03.3
71
04.8
339
08.2
1ol
08.7
215
29.3
197
09.8
182
10.3
430
13.2
154
14.5
141
15.3
149
16.3
183
16.6
109
17.1
401
17.2
35
17.5
65
17.8
125
18.3
266
21.4
296
21.0
264
22.3
400
23.4
66
:25.9
18
:26.7

ERICA STEVENS
STEPHANIE ROSSMAN
KATIE SCHWARZ
MEGHAN WOLETT
KATIE HAMLIN
CHELSEA KVIDERA
CHERIE JACKSON
CHRISTINA SCHNEIDER
ASHLEY SCHOENOFF
TORI POSATKO
GENNA KINLEY
JENNIFER MIECZKOWSKI
MADISON STEWARD
KRISTEN LEFEVER
SARAH CROTEAU
JENNIFER DEFAUW
MEGAN LUTZ

KAYLA HANKE
DOMINIQUE MILLER
ERICKA WILLIAMS
KATIE LAUGHLIN
KRISTIE FERRANS

ASHLEY MILLER

LORAS COLLEGE

DETROIT MERCY

ST. BENEDICT

LORAS COLLEGE

NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

XAVIER UNIVERSITY

LORAS COLLEGE

KING'S COLLEGE

LORAS COLLEGE

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

GANNON UNIVERSITY

WALSH UNIVERSITY

COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS

DETROIT MERCY

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE

SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY

SAINT FRANCIS

WALSH UNIVERSITY

DETROIT MERCY

BRESCIA UNIVERSITY



FR

FR

FR

FR

JR

SO

SO

FR

SO

FR

JR

JR

SO

SR

SR

JR

SO

SR

SR

JR

JR

SO

FR

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

9%

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

85

20:

86

20:

87

20:

88

20:

89

20:

920

20:

91

20:

20:

92

20:

20:

93

20:

94

20:

95

20:

20:

9%

20:

97

20:

98

20:

929

20:

100

20:

101

20:

102

20:

103

20:

104
20

269
27.9
247
28.9
147
29.1
385
29.5
98
29.5
360
30.1
362
30.9
160
34.1
76
34.6
150
35.2
189
35.6
94
36.3
327
36.6
427
37.2
300
37.3
205
38.4
52
40.1
293
40.5
282
41.6
121
41.8
178
41.8
271
41.9
70
:44.8

KELLI LIPPOLD

KRISTIN KARN

MARIA KALB

ROSEMARY LOKEN

ANNA SCARNECCHIA

COURTNEY MADDEN

BRITTANY MCALLISTER

TONYA WITTMAN

ERICA JOHNSON

KELSEY KRUSE

ERIN BEHAN

LEXIE MATHIS

SHANNON MCEVOY

KATE PHILLIPS

LAUREN CLEARY

KORI YOTTER

KELSEY DOLAN

RACHEL HAM

KATIE MACIOCE

KELLY GRIEVE

ADRIENNE SHEPHERD

HILLARY YOUNG

KATRINA OBERSKI

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE
NOTRE DAME COLLEGE
LORAS COLLEGE

VITERBO UNIVERSITY
FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY
ST. FRANCIS (IL)

ST. FRANCIS (IL)

LORAS COLLEGE

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

LORAS COLLEGE

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE
FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY
ST. BENEDICT

XAVIER UNIVERSITY

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE
DEPAUL UNIVERSITY
SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY
SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY
MARIAN UNIVERSITY

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE

DETROIT MERCY



SR

SO

SO

SO

JR

FR

FR

JR

FR

FR

FR

SO

FR

JR

FR

JR

SO

JR

SO

SO

FR

SO

JR

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

105

20:

106

20:

107

20:

108

20:

109

20:

110

20:

20:

111

20:

112

20:

113

20:

114

20:

115

20:

116

20:

117

20:

118

20:

119

20:

20:

120

21:

121

21:

122

21:

123
21
124

21:

125
21

292
45.0
405
47 .4
136
48.8
192
49.0
306
49.2
201
50.3
152
50.5
321
50.8
409
51.0
117
51.1
341
51.2
291
51.5
408
52.5
164
54.0
15
54.7
131
55.8
9
58.8
78
00.4
110
00.8
99
02.5
191

:03.4

69
05.5
272

:06.2

KIM CRAMER

KIM SWARTZ

MOLLY BROWN

KARA DANIELSEN

ABBY PARSONS

ESTHER RONO

LINDSEY ROBINSON

ASHLEY IRONS

KATIE BALBIER

MELISSA BRESNAHAN

MEGAN SMITH

NATALIE WOLFF

LISSA YODER

KARI SAARELA

MAGGIE WAGNER

MELISSA THORNE

VICTORIA MEIERS

CORRIN KOSLOWSKI

JENNA SZCZEPANSKI

NOELLE BLANK

SHELBY DAISY

KIRSTIN MOONEY

CLAUDIA ARRUNATEGUI

SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY

WALSH UNIVERSITY

KING'S COLLEGE

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

LORAS COLLEGE

ST. BENEDICT

WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

ST. BENEDICT

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE

WALSH UNIVERSITY

MADONNA UNIVERSITY

BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

GANNON UNIVERSITY

GANNON UNIVERSITY

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

DETROIT MERCY

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE



FR

SO

FR

FR

FR

SO

SR

SO

SO

FR

FR

FR

SO

FR

FR

FR

FR

JR

SO

JR

JR

SR

JR

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

126

21:

127

21:

128
21

21:

129
21
130

21:

21:

131

21:

132

21:

133

21:

134

21:

135
21
136

21:

21
137

21:

21:

138

21:

139

21:

140

21:

141

21:

142
21
143

21:

144
21

267
07.8
88
09.4
344

:10.2

123
10.4
391

:10.0

384
10.8
317
11.7
167
12.3
297
12.8
198
14.5
185
15.1
379

:16.3

387
16.5
49

:17.0

413
18.2
190
20.4
102
23.5
251
25.7
224
26.4
249
26.9
138

:27.1

179
27.4
93

:28.5

KIRSTEN HART

ANNA HOGAN

ANNA WILLIAMS

MOLLY HANNA

DANIELLE STARK

CINDY LEUCK

KATIE EBBEN

CASSTE YARNALL

LINDSAY PAYNE

LINDSAY MCFARLAND

REBECCA ROBERTS

MOLLIE BRADY

EMMA MCCARTHY

COURTNEY AVVAMPATO

JENNIFER MCFARLAND

CHELSEA BURHITE

KATHLEEN DRIVING HAWK

ANNETTE TORRES

TATUM WALDEN

FRAN MELZER

HEATHER ELPHICK

AMANDA EHRBAR

MARY MANION

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE

FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY

ST. BENEDICT

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

ST. BENEDICT

MADONNA UNIVERSITY

SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

DEPAUL UNIVERSITY

WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

GANNON UNIVERSITY

NOTRE DAME COLLEGE

NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

NOTRE DAME COLLEGE

KING'S COLLEGE

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY



JR

SR

FR

FR

SO

FR

FR

SR

JR

SO

FR

FR

FR

FR

SR

SR

SO

SR

FR

SO

JR

FR

SO

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

145

21:

146

21:

21:

21:

147
21
148

21:

21:

149

21:

150

21:

151

21:

152

21:

153
21
154

21:

21
155

21:

156

21:

157

21:

158

21:

159

21:

160

21:

161
21
162

21:

163
21

394
29.0
75
29.4
194
29.7
324
29.7
303

:31.1

357
33.0
124
36.8
289
36.9
30
38.0
139
38.6
370
39.8
376

:41.2

398
42.8
68

:43.5

101
43.7
163
45.3
176
46.0
111
46.6
82
48.6
402
53.0
186

:53.3

361
54.1
366

:55.3

MEGAN CASE

CHRISTY HEINTZ

TAYLOR HELMS

SHANNON LANE

DANA MAIER

RENEE CHOLYWAY

TARA KNIGHT

KELSEY SULLIVAN

MEGAN NIBLOCK

SHANNON MCGOWAN

KATIE BROBST

SAMANTHA TURNER

EMILY DEPALMO

SARAH MARTINEZ

ROSIE COOPER

EMMA CZAPLICKI

EMILY MILLER

BRITTANY ZABOROWSKI

CARRIE RADEL

RACHELLE MILLER

CLARA STRASENBURGH

TORIN MALLONEE

LAINY SEKULOSKI

WALSH UNIVERSITY
EDGEWOOD COLLEGE
MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE
ST. BENEDICT

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
ST. FRANCIS (IL)

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY
SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
CANISIUS COLLEGE
KING'S COLLEGE
URSULINE COLLEGE
URSULINE COLLEGE
WALSH UNIVERSITY
DETROIT MERCY

GANNON UNIVERSITY
MADONNA UNIVERSITY
MARIAN UNIVERSITY
GANNON UNIVERSITY
EDGEWOOD COLLEGE
WALSH UNIVERSITY
MERCYHURST COLLEGE
ST. FRANCIS (IL)

ST. FRANCIS (IL)



JR

JR

JR

FR

SO

FR

FR

JR

SR

JR

FR

SO

JR

SO

JR

JR

FR

JR

SR

FR

JR

FR

FR

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

164

21:

165

21:

166
21
167

21:

168
22

22:

169

22:

170

22:

22:

171

22:

22:

172
22
173

22:

174
22

22:

175

22:

176

22:

177

22:

178

22:

22:

179
22

22:

180
22

166
56.2
246
57.6
261

:59.2

103
59.9
252

:00.6

100
01.7
302
02.3
345
03.6
108
06.0
280
08.6
395
10.3
288

:10.4

223
10.9
177

:11.2

24
12.1
367
14.6
256
15.3
371
16.4
220
18.7
92
20.2
372

:20.5

369
21.0
218

:24.0

DEVAN WALLEY

KATHY HIGGINS

WENDY MAHLAN

CHRISTINA ESTES

MARY VOLK

KENZI BUCKHAM

CHELSEE LISK

TIFFANY BARKLEY

KRISTIN O'HERN

BRENDA HARTMAN

AMBER CROSS

CRYSTAL SHERLOCK

KRISTIN RODRIGUEZ

LAURA NEUMAN

MOLLY EVANS

LISA STOLZENBACH

KATIE COLONE

ERICA CASTO

CHEYENNE NIEHUES

KATHERINE MANION

ERIN CHILDERS

SARA TOPP

BRITTANI MAY

MADONNA UNIVERSITY

NOTRE DAME COLLEGE

SAINT FRANCIS

GANNON UNIVERSITY

NOTRE DAME COLLEGE

GANNON UNIVERSITY

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

ST. BONAVENTURE UNIVERSITY

GANNON UNIVERSITY
SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
WALSH UNIVERSITY
SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
NEWMAN UNIVERSITY
MARIAN UNIVERSITY
CANISIUS COLLEGE

ST. FRANCIS (IL)
SAINT FRANCIS
URSULINE COLLEGE
NEWMAN UNIVERSITY
FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY
URSULINE COLLEGE

ST. FRANCIS (IL)

NEWMAN UNIVERSITY



SO

FR

FR

FR

SR

SR

SO

FR

SO

FR

SO

SR

FR

FR

FR

SR

JR

SR

JR

SO

JR

FR

FR

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

181

22:

182

22:

22
183

22:

184
22
185

22:

186

22:

187

22:

188

22:

22:

189

22:

190
22

22:

191
22

22:

192

22:

23:

193

23:

194

23:

195

23:

196

23:

197

23:

198

23:

171
27.1
180
29.0
28

:29.5

301
32.8
352

:36.3

262
38.7
162
40.7
307
41.9
378
42.1
281
43.2
298
43.6
175

:46.3

356
48.8
346

:49.1

406
54.1
382
58.8
279
01.4
254
Q2.7
253
07.5
81
9.2
248
10.1
222
12.8
244
15.1

MARISSA GILL

JENNIFER HOOBLER

MELANIE GRZEBINSKI

TINA EDEN

ASHLEY SANDAU

AMY ROBERTS

EMILY BAMBACH

LEXIE RONCONI

TANISHA WILLIAMS

REBECCA LEONARD

RASHONTAE WAWRZYNIAK

BROOKE MEIER

JULTA BOREL-DONOHUE

KIM BURKE

KELLY VIGARS

JENNIFER JOHNSON

EMMA GOETZ

ROBYN CHAPMAN

LYNN ALTEVOGT

ANNIE PROPSON

MICHELLE MANEZEO

STEPHANIE RILEY

SARINA CAPONI

MARIAN UNIVERSITY
MERCYHURST COLLEGE
CANISIUS COLLEGE

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
ST. BONAVENTURE UNIVERSITY
SAINT FRANCIS

MADONNA UNIVERSITY

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
URSULINE COLLEGE

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
STENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY
MARIAN UNIVERSITY

ST. FRANCIS (IL)

ST. BONAVENTURE UNIVERSITY
WALSH UNIVERSITY

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
SAINT FRANCIS

SAINT FRANCIS

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

NOTRE DAME COLLEGE
NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

NOTRE DAME COLLEGE



JR

FR

FR

JR

SO

SO

FR

SR

JR

SR

SO

FR

SO

JR

FR

FR

FR

SO

SO

JR

SO

FR

SR

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

199

23:

23:

200

23:

201

23:

202

23:

203

23:

23:

23:

204

23:

23:

205

23:

23:

2006

23:

207

24

24:

24

208

24

209

24:

24

210

24

24:

211

24

24

79
15.2
19
18.4
142
19.3
416
19.7
83
22.6
348
26.7
304
30.5
389
40.1
347
41.06
184
48.3
170
48.8
308
53.4
374
57.9
350
01.6
388
@9.7
77
15.2
140
16.1
257
20.5
213
26.7
353
34.3
258
50.0
415
55.3
260
57.3

NICOLE MUELLER

CAITLIN OWEN

MADELINE SCHIMINGER

CHELSEA REYHER

KATIE WENDT

ELIZABETH MORAN

CAMILLE MASON

CATIE PINGER

KIM FULLER

JENNIFER PACHLHOFER

AUDRA GEHLHAUSEN

KATIE SIMONES

JENETTE GOANS

CHELSEY RASHID

MEGAN MITCHELL

MYA KASS

KIRSTIE NICOL

KATIE GERAGHTY

AMANDA CURTIS

TABITHA SLACHCIAK

ALYSSA LAGEMANN

LINDSEY MILLS

DANA LEINHOS

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

BRESCIA UNIVERSITY

KING'S COLLEGE

WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

ST. BONAVENTURE UNIVERSITY

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

ST. BONAVENTURE UNIVERSITY

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

MARIAN UNIVERSITY

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

URSULINE COLLEGE

ST. BONAVENTURE UNIVERSITY

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

KING'S COLLEGE

SAINT FRANCIS

NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

ST. BONAVENTURE UNIVERSITY

SAINT FRANCIS

WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY

SAINT FRANCIS



SR

FR

SO

SR

JR

JR

SO

FR

FR

SO

JR

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

212

25:

25:

25:

25:

26:

213

26:

27:

28:

28:

214

28:

215

29:

174
16.0
412
42.7
375
48.1
80
54.6
377
24.6
268
59.8
351
7.5
21
05.3
20
05.4
265
23.9
137
55.7

JILL KUNTZ

ARIADNE CERRITELLI

AMANDA ORAVEC

SARAH PAWLAK

ALLISON WAINIO

KARA KERSCHEN

LAUREN RUSSO

CORTNEY TURNER

BRENDA PALMER

EMMA GINTER

HANNAH ECKLES

MARIAN UNIVERSITY

WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY

URSULINE COLLEGE

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

URSULINE COLLEGE

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE

ST. BONAVENTURE UNIVERSITY

BRESCIA UNIVERSITY

BRESCIA UNIVERSITY

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE

KING'S COLLEGE



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

2009 NATIONAL CATHOLIC CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL

. BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY

1 2 11 13 16
. WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
6 9 10 24 ol
. SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY
4 18 27 36 57
. MARIAN UNIVERSITY
12 15 38 42 43
. LORAS COLLEGE
26 28 29 34 39
. ST. FRANCIS (IL)
7 21 22 63 66
. SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
25 40 47 50 52
. SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY
35 46 49 58 60
. NEWMAN UNIVERSITY
19 37 54 74 77
SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE
8§ 14 51 91 101
EDGEWOOD COLLEGE
17 23 59 65 115
NOTRE DAME COLLEGE
3 5 79 109 128
MERCYHURST COLLEGE
31 44 53 69 138
ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
20 45 85 86 103
WALSH UNIVERSITY
41 56 75 80 92
BRESCIA UNIVERSITY
30 71 87 105 120
JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY
48 76 97 98 110
MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE
99 100 102 112 118
VITERBO UNIVERSITY
55 106 113 135 136
SAINT FRANCIS
68 107 111 129 132

September 18, 2009

Division 2 - Men

(32) (33) = 43
(64) (67) = 110
(62)(139) = 142
(70) (95) = 150
(78) (84) = 156
(82) (94) = 179
(72) (93) = 214
(81) (83) = 248
(89) (90) = 261

(122)(169) = 265

(121)(158) = 279

(161) - 324

(143)(150) = 335

(114)(117) = 339
(96)(104) = 344

(133)(142) = 413

(126)(130) = 429

(125)(141) = 531

(140)(148) = 545

(145)(154) = 547



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

GANNON UNIVERSITY
108 119 123

124

FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY

88 116 137
MOUNT ST. JOSEPH

73 134 153
KING'S COLLEGE

127 131 149
HOLY CROSS COLLEGE

146 156 165

144

160

151

166

147 (155)

152 (157)

163

159 (162)(164)

167 (168)

621

637

683

717

800



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

September 18, 2009

Division 2 - Women

. BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY

4 12 14 23 24

. FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY

3 6 7 51 56

. LORAS COLLEGE

17 18 30 32 36

. JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

2 19 28 42 62

. ST. BENEDICT

13 16 31 57 71

. WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY

9 15 29 72 9%

. SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE

20 43 47 o664 85

. MERCYHURST COLLEGE

1 35 39 93 102

. SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY

22 44 60 65 091
MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

34 55 59 68 70
VITERBO UNIVERSITY

5 50 88 8 94

WALSH UNIVERSITY

41 46 66 76 104
SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE

21 61 75 84 108
ST. FRANCIS (IL)

26 52 53 107 120
ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

25 58 69 106 127
NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

8 33 99 130 135

GANNON UNIVERSITY

40 81 82 97 113
MADONNA UNIVERSITY

11 77 90 114 122
KING'S COLLEGE

37 67 101 109 155
NOTRE DAME COLLEGE

48 98 100 123 126

27) (78) =
(86)(103) =
(38) (49) =
(73) (79 =
(74) (87) =
(156)(162) =
(164)(165) =

(119)(139)

(145)

(83) (92

(95)(147) =
(112)(118) =
(128)(129) =
(121)(132) =
(140)(143) =
(137)(152) =

(116)(125)

(142)

(160)(166)

(151)(153) =

2009 NATIONAL CATHOLIC CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL

7

123

133

153

188

221

259

270

282

286

326

333

349

358

385

405

413

414

469

495



21.

22.

23.

24.

URSULINE COLLEGE
10 110 111
EDGEWOOD COLLEGE
54 80 105
SAINT FRANCIS
45 124 133
MARIAN UNIVERSITY
63 115 131

134

117

141

138

136 (144)(159) =
150 (154)(157) =
148 (149)(161) =

146 (158)(163) =

501

506

591

593



DIVISION 2
Place TmP1 Name School

Class Time

1 1 CHRISTIE TURAK MERCYHURST COLLEGE
17:36.5

2 2 ASHLEY ABERL JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY
18:53.1

3 3 THERESA EVANS FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY
18:54.1

4 4 CARISSA MARTIN BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
18:55.4

5 5 BEA FOLEY VITERBO UNIVERSITY
19:02.5

6 6 ERIN BLISS FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY
19:04.3

7 7 MONICA RUST FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY
19:05.8

8 8 MELISSA ORTIZ NEWMAN UNIVERSITY
19:11.2

9 9 MEGAN TRUELOVE WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
19:11.7

10 10 JESSICA DINGMAN URSULINE COLLEGE
19:17.9

11 11 SARAH SHERWOOD MADONNA UNIVERSITY
19:20.2

12 12 MEGHAN SHAGENA BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
19:20.5

13 13 ALYX CHAPMAN ST. BENEDICT
19:22.9

14 14 LINDSAY BOYCE BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
19:25.9

15 15 SARAH CAMPANELLI WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
19:26.4

16 16 KAYCEE KNUTSON ST. BENEDICT
19:29.1

17 17 TARA KILBURG LORAS COLLEGE
19:29.6

18 18 HANNAH WEISS LORAS COLLEGE
19:30.4

19 19 EMILY TILLMAAND JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

19:

30.7

2009 NATIONAL CATHOLIC CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - WOMEN

SR

FR

JR

SO

SO

SR

JR

SR

FR

JR

JR

JR

SR

SO

JR

SO

SO

JR

SR



19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20
31.0
21
34.4
22
34.7
23
37.3
24
38.2
25
41.2
26
48.8
27
01.6
28
Q1.6
29
02.3
30
03.3
31
08.2
32
08.7
33
9.3
34
9.8
35
10.3
36
14.5
37
15.3
38
16.3
39
16.6
40
17.1
41
17.2
42
18.3

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

TIFFANI SAWMILLER

IVETTE MEJIA

BETH HELDMEYER

CRISTIN SAMUELS

KRISTEN GEIGER

BROOKE ASHCRAFT

MEGHAN BANNATZ

KELSEY LOVE

TRICIA DOHERTY

JULIA MCGINLEY

ERICA STEVENS

KATIE SCHWARZ

MEGHAN WOLETT

KATIE HAMLIN

CHELSEA KVIDERA

CHERIE JACKSON

ASHLEY SCHOENOFF

TORI POSATKO

GENNA KINLEY

JENNIFER MIECZKOWSKI

MADISON STEWARD

KRISTEN LEFEVER

MEGAN LUTZ

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE
SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
STENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY
BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
ST. FRANCIS (IL)
BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY

LORAS COLLEGE

ST. BENEDICT

LORAS COLLEGE

NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

LORAS COLLEGE

KING'S COLLEGE

LORAS COLLEGE

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

GANNON UNIVERSITY

WALSH UNIVERSITY

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

SR

SO

FR

SR

SR

JR

SR

FR

SR

SR

JR

JR

SO

FR

SR

JR

FR

JR

FR

JR

SO

SR

SO



20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

21.4

21.6

22.3

23.4

26.7

27.9

28.9

29.1

29.5

29.5

30.1

30.9

34.1

34.6

35.2

35.6

36.3

36.6

37.3

38.4

40.5

41.6

41.8

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

6l

62

63

64

65

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

6l

62

KAYLA HANKE
DOMINIQUE MILLER
ERICKA WILLIAMS
KATIE LAUGHLIN
ASHLEY MILLER
KELLI LIPPOLD
KRISTIN KARN
MARIA KALB
ROSEMARY LOKEN
ANNA SCARNECCHIA

COURTNEY MADDEN

BRITTANY MCALLISTER

TONYA WITTMAN

ERICA JOHNSON

KELSEY KRUSE

ERIN BEHAN

LEXIE MATHIS

SHANNON MCEVOY

LAUREN CLEARY

KORI YOTTER

RACHEL HAM

KATIE MACIOCE

KELLY GRIEVE

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE
STENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY
SAINT FRANCIS

WALSH UNIVERSITY
BRESCIA UNIVERSITY
SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE
NOTRE DAME COLLEGE
LORAS COLLEGE

VITERBO UNIVERSITY
FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY
ST. FRANCIS (IL)

ST. FRANCIS (IL)

LORAS COLLEGE

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

LORAS COLLEGE

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE
FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY
ST. BENEDICT

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE
SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY
SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

SR

JR

SO

SO

SO

FR

FR

FR

FR

JR

SO

SO

FR

SO

FR

JR

JR

SO

SR

JR

SR

SR

JR



20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

21:

21:

21:

21:

66
41.8
67
41.9
68
45.0
69
47.4
70
48.8
71
49.0
72
49.2
73
50.3
74
50.5
75
50.8
76
51.0
77
51.1
78
51.2
79
51.5
80
52.5
81
54.0
82
54.7
83
55.8
84
58.8
85
00.4
86
00.8
87
02.5
88
03.4

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

ADRIENNE SHEPHERD

HILLARY YOUNG

KIM CRAMER

KIM SWARTZ

MOLLY BROWN

KARA DANIELSEN

ABBY PARSONS

ESTHER RONO

LINDSEY ROBINSON

ASHLEY IRONS

KATIE BALBIER

MELISSA BRESNAHAN

MEGAN SMITH

NATALIE WOLFF

LISSA YODER

KARI SAARELA

MAGGIE WAGNER

MELISSA THORNE

VICTORIA MEIERS

CORRIN KOSLOWSKI

JENNA SZCZEPANSKI

NOELLE BLANK

SHELBY DAISY

MARIAN UNIVERSITY

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE

SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY

WALSH UNIVERSITY

KING'S COLLEGE

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

LORAS COLLEGE

ST. BENEDICT

WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

ST. BENEDICT

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE

WALSH UNIVERSITY

MADONNA UNIVERSITY

BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

GANNON UNIVERSITY

GANNON UNIVERSITY

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

JR

SO

SR

SO

SO

SO

JR

FR

FR

JR

FR

FR

FR

SO

FR

JR

FR

JR

SO

JR

SO

SO

FR



21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

89
06.2
90
07.8
91
09.4
92
10.2
93
10.4
94
10.6
95
10.8
9%
11.7
97
12.3
98
12.8
99
14.5
100
15.1
101
16.3
102
16.5
103
18.2
104
20.4
105
23.5
106
25.7
107
26.4
108
26.9
109
27.1
110
27.4
111
28.5

84

85

86

87

88

89

920

91

92

93

94

95

9%

97

98

29

100

101

102

103

CLAUDIA ARRUNATEGUI

KIRSTEN HART

ANNA HOGAN

ANNA WILLIAMS

MOLLY HANNA

DANIELLE STARK

CINDY LEUCK

KATIE EBBEN

CASSIE YARNALL

LINDSAY PAYNE

LINDSAY MCFARLAND

REBECCA ROBERTS

MOLLIE BRADY

EMMA MCCARTHY

JENNIFER MCFARLAND

CHELSEA BURHITE

KATHLEEN DRIVING HAWK

ANNETTE TORRES

TATUM WALDEN

FRAN MELZER

HEATHER ELPHICK

AMANDA EHRBAR

MARY MANION

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE

FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY

ST. BENEDICT

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

ST. BENEDICT

MADONNA UNIVERSITY

SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

GANNON UNIVERSITY

NOTRE DAME COLLEGE

NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

NOTRE DAME COLLEGE

KING'S COLLEGE

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY

JR

FR

SO

FR

FR

FR

SO

SR

SO

SO

FR

FR

FR

SO

FR

FR

FR

JR

SO

JR

JR

SR

JR



21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

112
29.0
113
29.4
114
29.7
115
29.7
116
31.1
117
33.0
118
36.8
119
36.9
120
38.6
121
39.8
122
41.2
123
42.8
124
43.7
125
45.3
126
46.0
127
46.6
128
48.6
129
53.0
130
53.3
131
54.1
132
55.3
133
56.2
134
57.6

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

MEGAN CASE

CHRISTY HEINTZ

TAYLOR HELMS

SHANNON LANE

DANA MAIER

RENEE CHOLYWAY

TARA KNIGHT

KELSEY SULLIVAN

SHANNON MCGOWAN

KATIE BROBST

SAMANTHA TURNER

EMILY DEPALMO

ROSIE COOPER

EMMA CZAPLICKI

EMILY MILLER

BRITTANY ZABOROWSKI

CARRIE RADEL

RACHELLE MILLER

CLARA STRASENBURGH

TORIN MALLONEE

LAINY SEKULOSKI

DEVAN WALLEY

KATHY HIGGINS

WALSH UNIVERSITY
EDGEWOOD COLLEGE
MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE
ST. BENEDICT

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
ST. FRANCIS (IL)

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY
SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
KING'S COLLEGE
URSULINE COLLEGE
URSULINE COLLEGE
WALSH UNIVERSITY
GANNON UNIVERSITY
MADONNA UNIVERSITY
MARIAN UNIVERSITY
GANNON UNIVERSITY
EDGEWOOD COLLEGE
WALSH UNIVERSITY
MERCYHURST COLLEGE
ST. FRANCIS (IL)

ST. FRANCIS (IL)
MADONNA UNIVERSITY

NOTRE DAME COLLEGE

JR

SR

FR

FR

SO

FR

FR

SR

SO

FR

FR

FR

SR

SR

SO

SR

FR

SO

JR

FR

SO

JR

JR



21:

21:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

135
59.2
136
59.9
137
00.6
138
01.7
139
02.3
140
06.0
141
08.6
142
10.3
143
10.4
144
10.9
145
11.2
146
14.6
147
15.3
148
16.4
149
18.7
150
20.2
151
20.5
152
21.0
153
24.6
154
27.1
155
29.0
156
32.8
157
38.7

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

WENDY MAHLAN

CHRISTINA ESTES

MARY VOLK

KENZI BUCKHAM

CHELSEE LISK

KRISTIN O'HERN

BRENDA HARTMAN

AMBER CROSS

CRYSTAL SHERLOCK

KRISTIN RODRIGUEZ

LAURA NEUMAN

LISA STOLZENBACH

KATIE COLONE

ERICA CASTO

CHEYENNE NIEHUES

KATHERINE MANION

ERIN CHILDERS

SARA TOPP

BRITTANI MAY

MARISSA GILL

JENNIFER HOOBLER

TINA EDEN

AMY ROBERTS

SAINT FRANCIS

GANNON UNIVERSITY
NOTRE DAME COLLEGE
GANNON UNIVERSITY

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
GANNON UNIVERSITY
SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
WALSH UNIVERSITY
SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
NEWMAN UNIVERSITY
MARIAN UNIVERSITY

ST. FRANCIS (IL)
SAINT FRANCIS
URSULINE COLLEGE
NEWMAN UNIVERSITY
FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY
URSULINE COLLEGE

ST. FRANCIS (IL)
NEWMAN UNIVERSITY
MARIAN UNIVERSITY
MERCYHURST COLLEGE
ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

SAINT FRANCIS

JR

FR

SO

FR

FR

SR

JR

FR

SO

JR

SO

JR

FR

JR

SR

FR

JR

FR

FR

SO

FR

FR

SR



22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

40.

41.

42.

43.

43.

46.

48.

54.

58.

o1.

02.

Q7.

09.

10.

12.

15.

15.

18.

19.

19.

22.

30.

40.

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180
1

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

EMILY BAMBACH

LEXIE RONCONI

TANISHA WILLIAMS

REBECCA LEONARD

RASHONTAE WAWRZYNIAK

BROOKE MEIER

JULTA BOREL-DONOHUE

KELLY VIGARS

JENNIFER JOHNSON

EMMA GOETZ

ROBYN CHAPMAN

LYNN ALTEVOGT

ANNIE PROPSON

MICHELLE MANEZEO

STEPHANIE RILEY

SARINA CAPONI

NICOLE MUELLER

CAITLIN OWEN

MADELINE SCHIMINGER

CHELSEA REYHER

KATIE WENDT

CAMILLE MASON

CATIE PINGER

MADONNA UNIVERSITY

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
URSULINE COLLEGE

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
STENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY
MARIAN UNIVERSITY

ST. FRANCIS (IL)

WALSH UNIVERSITY
VITERBO UNIVERSITY
SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
SAINT FRANCIS

SAINT FRANCIS

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

NOTRE DAME COLLEGE
NEWMAN UNIVERSITY
NOTRE DAME COLLEGE
EDGEWOOD COLLEGE
BRESCIA UNIVERSITY
KING'S COLLEGE
WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

SO

FR

SO

FR

SO

SR

FR

FR

SR

JR

SR

JR

SO

JR

FR

FR

JR

FR

FR

JR

SO

FR

SR



23:

23:

23:

23:

24

24:

24

24

24:

24

24

24:

25:

25:

25:

25:

26:

26:

28:

28:

28:

29:

48.

48.

53.

57

9.

15.

16.

20.

26.

50.

55.

57.

16.

42.

48.

54.

24.

59.

05.

05.

23.

55.

181
3
182
8
183
4
184

.9

185
7
186
2
187
1
188
5
189
7
190
0
191
3
192
3
193
0
194
7
195
1
196
6
197
6
198
8
199
3
200
4

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

JENNIFER PACHLHOFER

AUDRA GEHLHAUSEN

KATIE SIMONES

JENETTE GOANS

MEGAN MITCHELL

MYA KASS

KIRSTIE NICOL

KATIE GERAGHTY

AMANDA CURTIS

ALYSSA LAGEMANN

LINDSEY MILLS

DANA LEINHOS

JILL KUNTZ

ARIADNE CERRITELLI

AMANDA ORAVEC

SARAH PAWLAK

ALLISON WAINIO

KARA KERSCHEN

CORTNEY TURNER

BRENDA PALMER

201 165 EMMA GINTER

9

202 166 HANNAH ECKLES

7

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

MARIAN UNIVERSITY

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

URSULINE COLLEGE

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

KING'S COLLEGE

SAINT FRANCIS

NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

SAINT FRANCIS

WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY

SAINT FRANCIS

MARIAN UNIVERSITY

WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY

URSULINE COLLEGE

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

URSULINE COLLEGE

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE

BRESCIA UNIVERSITY

BRESCIA UNIVERSITY

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE

KING'S COLLEGE

SR

SO

FR

SO

FR

FR

FR

SO

SO

SO

FR

SR

SR

FR

SO

SR

JR

JR

FR

FR

SO

JR



2009 NATIONAL CATHOLIC CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - MEN

DIVISION 2
Place TmP1 Name School

Class Time

1 1 JORDAN PARAYIL BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
26:00.1

2 2 JUSTIN SMITH BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
26:06.4

3 3 ROSS LENEHAN NOTRE DAME COLLEGE
26:12.8

4 4 JESIAH RODRIQUEZ SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY
26:17.3

5 5 NICK GLAVIC NOTRE DAME COLLEGE
26:18.2

6 6 RYAN BEABOUT WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
26:24.2

7 7 SEAN SMITH ST. FRANCIS (IL)
26:29.0

8 8 COREY SPRIGGS SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE
26:31.6

9 9 STEWART JONES WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
26:33.5

10 10 NICK BONAVENTURE WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
26:34.6

11 11 ALEX JONES BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
26:35.0

12 12 THOMAS JESCHKE MARIAN UNIVERSITY
26:35.2

13 13 GUY VANDERMOSTEN BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
26:35.9

14 14 NAZA SANCHEZ SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE
26:38.5

15 15 KYLE MURRAY MARIAN UNIVERSITY
26:40.0

16 16 NEAL MASTERSON BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
26:41.7

17 17 ANDREW GARVEY EDGEWOOD COLLEGE
26:47.3

18 18 MIKE GLINSKI SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY
26:49.4

19 19 NICK ABBOTT NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

26:

54.4

SO

JR

SO

SO

SR

SO

FR

JR

SO

FR

SO

SR

JR

JR

SR

SO

JR

SR

SR



26:

26:

26:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

20
56.4
21
57.8
22
58.0
23
05.7
24
06.3
25
11.2
26
16.1
27
18.5
28
19.8
29
20.5
30
22.5
31
27.5
32
28.0
33
30.0
34
30.2
35
30.7
36
30.8
37
32.2
38
35.0
39
35.3
40
36.3
41
36.6
42
37.3

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

JOHN DARMODY

MICHAEL MCELYEA

ADAM YOST

JOSH WILLIAMS

DUSTIN HALL

KEVIN WANICHKO

DAIN LEYTEM

KYLE SMITH

MIKE HIGGINS

TYLER MEYER

MATT LOWE

KEVEN GREGG

DAN COATS

JUSTIN HODGE

AUSTIN STEIL

EVAN LOWRY

ANDREW MARK

CHRIS TAYLOR

DEREK HARRIS

RYAN ENGELMAN

JOSH HOOKE

JORDAN JOHNSON

MICHAEL FOERSTER

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
ST. FRANCIS (IL)
ST. FRANCIS (IL)

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE

LORAS COLLEGE

SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY

LORAS COLLEGE

LORAS COLLEGE

BRESCIA UNIVERSITY

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY

BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY

LORAS COLLEGE

SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY

SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY

NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

MARIAN UNIVERSITY

LORAS COLLEGE

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE

WALSH UNIVERSITY

MARIAN UNIVERSITY

SO

JR

JR

FR

JR

SO

JR

JR

SR

SR

SO

SO

SO

FR

FR

JR

JR

JR

SO

JR

SO

SO

SR



27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

38.0

38.1

38.5

39.8

42.4

43.3

45.3

46.0

46.6

48.4

49.2

53.6

54.5

56.0

00.2

04.3

07.1

Q7.4

10.9

13.3

14.0

14.9

15.2

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

6l

62

63

64

65

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

NICK SEFTON

RYAN HAYLETT

KEVIN RANDLE

MATT RYCHEL

RYAN BARLOW

JAKE SMITH

MANNY GONZALEZ

JEFF HITE

ROCCO MAZZANTI

CULLEN KUNTZ

SHANE SIMMONS

NICHOLAS STOLAR

AUSTIN HUNT

CAMERON OLSON

JORDAN GROUBERT

JAMIL WILCOX

ROY WITTY

CONNOR BOUSHON

GREG ROBINSON

DAN HASTY

TRAVIS HAMRICK

SABIN ENERSON

PHIL RIZZO

MARIAN UNIVERSITY
MERCYHURST COLLEGE

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY
SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY
SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY
SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE
BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
MERCYHURST COLLEGE
NEWMAN UNIVERSITY
VITERBO UNIVERSITY

WALSH UNIVERSITY

SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY
SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY
EDGEWOOD COLLEGE
BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY
SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY
WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY

ST. FRANCIS (IL)

SO

FR

FR

SO

SO

SO

SR

JR

FR

SO

SR

FR

SO

FR

FR

SO

JR

SO

SR

SO

JR

SO

FR



28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

16.3

18.4

19.0

19.1

19.5

20.7

23.7

24.5

26.5

26.8

27.8

29.8

30.1

31.1

32.1

32.7

33.8

34.9

35.6

38.3

39.4

41.2

42.2

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

ADAM CARTER

NATHAN RICHARDSON

TAN MCDOWELL
MATT MASON
ALEX BUSH
STEVEN LOVEWELL
RYAN WIESER
CHARLIE RASCHE
ADAM TUCEK
JEFF SCHROER
KYLE GRABER
DAN OPEKA

JEFF SIGMUND
MATT ELLISON
BROCK MINTIE
DAN MCDERMOTT
RANDY STREET
PHIL KRESS
BRANDON HUMMER
TONY BURBATT
BUCK HILL

DAN MURPHY

AUSTIN QUINN

WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

ST. FRANCIS (IL)

WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
SAINT FRANCIS

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

MARIAN UNIVERSITY

BRESCIA UNIVERSITY

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
MOUNT ST. JOSEPH

NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

WALSH UNIVERSITY

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY
WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

LORAS COLLEGE

NOTRE DAME COLLEGE

WALSH UNIVERSITY

SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY
ST. FRANCIS (IL)

SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY
LORAS COLLEGE

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

SO

SO

JR

FR

JR

SO

JR

SO

JR

SR

JR

SO

SO

SR

JR

SO

SR

SO

SO

JR

SO

SR

JR



28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

89
43.3
90
43.3
91
44 .8
92
45.9
93
47.9
94
48.7
95
48.9
9%
51.3
97
51.6
98
52.9
99
54.6
100
55.0
101
56.8
102
58.1
103
00.4
104
00.6
105
00.9
106
06.6
107
08.3
108
9.6
109
10.0
110
10.5
111
10.8

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

929

100

101

102

103

104

KEITH RANDLE

SHEA THRASH

JACK KATISER

ZACH BALL

DREW AKLER

JAY SKIBBENS

MATT LONG

TYLER BLAIR

CHRIS MILLER

ERIC STADTER

RYAN STROM

BOB FAY

PAT BURNS

NICK WOJTASIK

JEFF REHFELDT

MIKE MIROUX

BRIAN WITT

MATT CLARKE

MIKE TOPP

GRANT LUENSE

ROBBIE POGUE

DAN BAUMAN

LUKE IMMEL

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
BRESCIA UNIVERSITY
FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY
NEWMAN UNIVERSITY
NEWMAN UNIVERSITY
SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE
WALSH UNIVERSITY

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
LORAS COLLEGE

ST. FRANCIS (IL)
MARIAN UNIVERSITY
WALSH UNIVERSITY

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY
JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY
MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE
MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE
SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE
MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE
ST. FRANCIS (IL)

LORAS COLLEGE

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
WALSH UNIVERSITY

WALSH UNIVERSITY

JR

SO

FR

FR

FR

SR

SR

FR

SO

SO

SR

JR

FR

FR

FR

SO

FR

JR

FR

FR

FR

SO

SO



29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

29:

30:

30:

30:

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

19.

20.

21.

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

24.6

25.

26.

30.

34.

35.

41.

43.

43.

43.

50.

57.

00.

o1.

02.

121

122

123

124

8

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134
1

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

KYLE CLARK

PATRICK UNDERSTELLER

J.P. TEACH

MATT HAGG

AJ RAMBO

C.J. KENNETT

CAM STUMME

MARCO CAPONI

ANDY PETERS

MATT TARCHICK

KYLE SCHAFFER

BRYCE JONES

KEITH TERRY

PEDRO GONZALEZ

RUSSELL MULLEY

RYAN BUCHANAN

CHRIS FREY

KEVIN LEROY

TYLER NORBY

JEKOW OLIENY

MIKE HOLOVKA

ADAM HRDLICKA

CHRIS PETERSON

BRESCIA UNIVERSITY
VITERBO UNIVERSITY

ST. FRANCIS (IL)

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
SAINT FRANCIS

GANNON UNIVERSITY

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE
NOTRE DAME COLLEGE
SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY
JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY
LORAS COLLEGE

SAINT FRANCIS

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE
VITERBO UNIVERSITY
WHEELING JESUIT UNIVERSITY
ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
EDGEWOOD COLLEGE
FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY
ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY
MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE
GANNON UNIVERSITY

WALSH UNIVERSITY

BRESCIA UNIVERSITY

FR

FR

SO

JR

FR

FR

FR

SR

SO

FR

FR

FR

SO

FR

FR

FR

JR

SO

FR

SR

SO

JR

FR



30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

31:

31:

31:

31:

31:

31:

135
10.9
136
18.6
137
20.6
138
24.2
139
24.5
140
32.2
141
36.5
142
36.6
143
38.7
144
39.7
145
40.8
146
41.3
147
45.0
148
47.8
149
48.9
150
58.9
151
59.9
152
05.3
153
21.8
154
25.6
155
26.4
156
26.7
157
29.5

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

NATHAN CAMPBELL

JACK LASKI

PHIL RUOLO

JOE KARMAZIN

JUSTIN WARING

JACOB BARKER

JAKE ROREM

MIKE JOSEPH

JEFF CORT

MICHEAL MANNOZZI

NATHAN LEBURG

DOMINIC CRIBARI

BRANDON SWEENEY

JOSH FULLENKAMP

JUSTIN GROSS

ZACH SHAW

NATHAN SPANGLER

MATT LONG

JARED KIMUTIS

ANDREW RUSNAK

ADAM MCINTOSH

WILLIAM LEONARD

BOB SEEHOLZER

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE

GANNON UNIVERSITY

GANNON UNIVERSITY

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

KING'S COLLEGE

NOTRE DAME COLLEGE

SAINT FRANCIS

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

KING'S COLLEGE

SAINT FRANCIS

BRESCIA UNIVERSITY

MOUNT ST. JOSEPH

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

SO

SO

FR

FR

FR

SO

FR

SR

SO

SR

SO

JR

JR

SO

FR

JR

JR

FR

JR

SR

SO

JR



31:

31:

31:

31:

31:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

33:

33:

33:

33:

34:

34:

34

158
40.5
159
52.2
160
52.7
161
55.6
162
56.4
163
Q1.6
164
11.9
165
15.8
166
22.9
167
26.8
168
27.3
169
32.6
170
33.0
171
34.5
172
37.5
173
42.0
174
Q7.2
175
13.0
176
37.3
177
54.9
178
10.8
179
13.9
180
23.1

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

KYLE MIROUX

MATT DILLANDER

STEVE LONG

SONNY RAMIREZ

PATRICK BURNS

TAYLOR CROWELL

WILLIAM SELLERS

JOEY TIMON

DENNIS CAMPOS

PATRICK GRAMLING

KEVIN FLANAGAN

RYAN GLENN

JONAH CARLSTROM

ALEX SHIELDS

TAN HARTMAN

CHRISTOPHER CUVIELLO

JUSTIN CRESWELL

MATTHEW KREPEL

DAN MCCARTY

ALEX WEINARD

DANIEL BYRNE

AARON NEWELL

MAX RUMKER

MOUNT MERCY COLLEGE

BRESCIA UNIVERSITY

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

SAINT FRANCIS

HOLY CROSS COLLEGE

GANNON UNIVERSITY

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

KING'S COLLEGE

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

KING'S COLLEGE

FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY

MOUNT ST. JOSEPH

SAINT FRANCIS

GANNON UNIVERSITY

HOLY CROSS COLLEGE

FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY

SAINT FRANCIS

EDGEWOOD COLLEGE

KING'S COLLEGE

VITERBO UNIVERSITY

MOUNT ST. JOSEPH

FR

FR

FR

JR

FR

FR

SR

FR

FR

SR

JR

SO

SR

SO

SR

FR

SO

JR

FR

JR

FR

FR



34

34

34:

34

34

35:

35:

35:

36:

36:

37:

37:

37:

181
23.6
182
33.0
183
46.9
184
51.4
185
52.1
186
19.3
187
25.6
188
42.9
189
25.3
190
32.4
191
9.7
192
17.2
193
25.9

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

BRADY SRNA

KYLE CRISMON

JAY FALCONE
CHARLIE PICKELHEIMER
CHRIS THOMPSON
COLE DE'NISE
MITCH MACLEOD

ROB SANTOPIETRO
JOE QUERCIAGROSSA
GARY SCHEMEL
KEVIN BALDWIN
ANDREW EBRIGHT

LOGAN DEVOS

NEWMAN UNIVERSITY

NOTRE DAME COLLEGE

KING'S COLLEGE

MOUNT ST. JOSEPH

KING'S COLLEGE

SAINT FRANCIS

HOLY CROSS COLLEGE

KING'S COLLEGE

HOLY CROSS COLLEGE

KING'S COLLEGE

HOLY CROSS COLLEGE

HOLY CROSS COLLEGE

SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE

JR

SO

SR

FR

FR

FR

FR

SO

SO

FR

JR

JR

FR



